Safe 4 and Safe 2 POC Light Curtain Migration
Bulletin 445L
Reference Manual
Original Instructions
Important User Information
Read this document and the documents listed in the additional resources section about installation, configuration, and
operation of this equipment before you install, configure, operate, or maintain this product. Users are required to
familiarize themselves with installation and wiring instructions in addition to requirements of all applicable codes, laws,

The 445L Safe 4 light curtain has protective heights from 120…1920 mm
(4.72 …75.6 in.), in increments of 120 mm (4.72 in.). The 450L light curtain
has protective heights from 150…1950 mm (5.9…76.77 in.) in increments of
150 mm (5.9 in.). The 440L Type 4 light curtain has protective heights from
160…1760 mm (6.3…69.2 in.) in increments of 160 mm (6.3 in.). In cases
where the protective height between the 445L Safe 4 light curtain and the
alternative safety light curtain differs, 445L Safe 4 provides all alternatives with
a longer protective height (see Table 2…Table 4).
12 Rockwell Automation Publication 445L-RM001A-EN-P - October 2018
445L Safe 4 POC Light Curtain Chapter 2
Table 2 - 445L Safe 4 Light Curtains to 450-B Light Curtains [mm (in.)]
Resolution
From 445L Safe 4 Light Curtain To 450L-B Light Curtain
Protective Height Cat. No. Protective Height Cat. No.
14 (0.55)
120 (4.7) 445L-P4L0120YD 150 (5.9) 450L-B4FN0150YA
240 (9.4) 445L-P4L0240YD 300 (11.8) 450L-B4FN0300YA
360 (14.2) 445L-P4L0360YD 450 (17.7) 450L-B4FN0450YA
480 (19.9) 445L-P4L0480YD 600 (23.6) 450L-B4FN0600YA
600 (23.6) 445L-P4L0600YD 600 (23.6) 450L-B4FN0600YA
720 (28.3) 445L-P4L0720YD 750 (29.5) 450L-B4FN0750YA
840 (33.1) 445L-P4L0840YD 900 (35.4) 450L-B4FN0900YA
960 (37.8) 445L-P4L0960YD 1050 (41.3) 450L-B4FN01050YA
1080 (42.5) 445L-P4L1080YD 1200 (47.2) 450L-B4FN01200YA
1200 (47.2) 445L-P4L1200YD 1200 (47.2) 450L-B4FN01200YA
1320 (52.0) 445L-P4L1320YD 1350 (53.1) 450L-B4FN01350YA
1440 (56.7) 445L-P4L1440YD 1500 (59.1) 450L-B4FN01500YA
1560 (61.4) 445L-P4L1560YD 1650 (65.0) 450L-B4FN01650YA
1680 (66.1) 445L-P4L1680YD 1800 (70.9) 450L-B4FN01800YA
1800 (70.9) 445L-P4L1800YD 1800 (70.9) 450L-B4FN01800YA
1920 (75.6) 445L-P4L1920YD 1950 (76.8) 450L-B4FN01950YA
30 (1.18)
120 (4.7) 445L-P4S0120YD 150 (5.9) 450L-B4HN0150YA
240 (9.4) 445L-P4S0240YD 300 (11.8) 450L-B4HN0300YA
360 (14.2) 445L-P4S0360YD 450 (17.7) 450L-B4HN0450YA
480 (19.9) 445L-P4S0480YD 600 (23.6) 450L-B4HN0600YA
600 (23.6) 445L-P4S0600YD 600 (23.6) 450L-B4HN0600YA
720 (28.3) 445L-P4S0720YD 750 (29.5) 450L-B4HN0750YA
840 (33.1) 445L-P4S0840YD 900 (35.4) 450L-B4HN0900YA
960 (37.8) 445L-P4S0960YD 1050 (41.3) 450L-B4HN01050YA
1080 (42.5) 445L-P4S1080YD 1200 (47.2) 450L-B4HN01200YA
1200 (47.2) 445L-P4S1200YD 1200 (47.2) 450L-B4HN01200YA
1320 (52.0) 445L-P4S1320YD 1350 (53.1) 450L-B4HN01350YA
1440 (56.7) 445L-P4S1440YD 1500 (59.1) 450L-B4HN01500YA
1560 (61.4) 445L-P4S1560YD 1650 (65.0) 450L-B4HN01650YA
1680 (66.1) 445L-P4S1680YD 1800 (70.9) 450L-B4HN01800YA
1800 (70.9) 445L-P4S1800YD 1800 (70.9) 450L-B4HN01800YA
1920 (75.6) 445L-P4S1920YD 1950 (76.8) 450L-B4HN01950YA
Rockwell Automation Publication 445L-RM001A-EN-P - October 2018 13
Chapter 2 445L Safe 4 POC Light Curtain
Table 3 - 445L Safe 4 Light Curtains to 450L-E Light Curtains [mm (in.)]
Resolution

Protective Height
Protective height is that portion of the light curtain that is designed to detect
the presence of an object, typically a hand.
The 445L Safe 2 has protective heights from 120…1920 mm (4.72…75.59 in.),
in increments of 120 mm (4.72 in.). The 450L light curtain has protective
heights from 150…1950 mm (5.9…76.77 in.) in increments of 150 mm
(5.9 in.). The 440L Type 2 light curtain has protective heights from
160…1760 mm (6.3…69.29 in.) in increments of 160 mm (6.3 in.).
Table 12 through Table 14 show the recommended conversions from the 445L
Safe 2 light curtain to either the 450L-B, 450L-E, or 440L Type 2 light curtain.
Table 12 - 445L Safe 2 to 450L-B Light Curtain Conversion [mm (in.)]
Resolution
From 445L Safe 2 To 450L-B
Protective Height Cat. Nos. Protective Height Cat. Nos.
30 (1.18)
120 (4.7) 445L-P2S0120YD 150 (5.9) 450L-B4HN0150YD
240 (9.4) 445L-P2S0240YD 300 (11.8) 450L-B4HN0300YD
360 (14.2) 445L-P2S0360YD 450 (17.7) 450L-B4HN0450YD
480 (19.9) 445L-P2S0480YD 600 (23.6) 450L-B4HN0600YD
600 (23.6) 445L-P2S0600YD 600 (23.6) 450L-B4HN0600YD
720 (28.3) 445L-P2S0720YD 750 (29.5) 450L-B4HN0750YD
840 (33.1) 445L-P2S0840YD 900 (35.4) 450L-B4HN0900YD
960 (37.8) 445L-P2S0960YD 1050 (41.3) 450L-B4HN1050YD
1080 (42.5) 445L-P2S1080YD 1200 (47.2) 450L-B4HN1200YD
1200 (47.2) 445L-P2S1200YD 1200 (47.2) 450L-B4HN1200YD
1320 (52.0) 445L-P2S1320YD 1350 (53.1) 450L-B4HN1350YD
1440 (56.7) 445L-P2S1440YD 1500 (59.1) 450L-B4HN1500YD
1560 (61.4) 445L-P2S1560YD 1650 (65.0) 450L-B4HN1650YD
1680 (66.1) 445L-P2S1680YD 1800 (70.9) 450L-B4HN1800YD
1800 (70.9) 445L-P2S1800YD 1800 (70.9) 450L-B4HN1800YD
1920 (75.6) 445L-P2S1920YD 1950 (76.8) 450L-B4HN1950YD
26 Rockwell Automation Publication 445L-RM001A-EN-P - October 2018
445L Safe 2 POC Light Curtain Chapter 3
Table 13 - 445L Safe 2 to 450L-E Light Curtain Conversion [mm (in.)]
Table 14 - 445L Safe 2 to 440L Type 2 Light Curtain Conversion [mm (in.)]